

AFFIDAVIT

Regd NJ. 5552/08 Area S liguri

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

I, **MR. RAJU SHAH**, son of Sri. Ashok Shah, aged about 39 years, by Faith- Hindu, by Occupation- Business, by Nationality- Indian and residing at Matigara Bazer, P.O.- Matigara,

Cont...P-2

Solemnly Affirmed & Declared Before me on Identification 3,10/4 Pachupati Shah

NUN JUDICIAL STANIF SL. NO. 828 DATE 18 12/21 inficit put up NAME Ornhong Barde OF. 95

SANJIT KUMAR RO Stamp Vender Siliguri Court No - 1639M/201*



P.S.-Matigara ,Siliguri , in the District of Darjeeling , West Bengal, being one of the Director of " **OMHANS BUILDCITY PVT LTD** " and one of the promoters of the proposed project do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

- That the Agreement for Sale of our project namely "VASUDEVA NIVAAS " is in accordance to Annexure- A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- 2. That none of the terms and conditions of the Agreement for Sale/Builder Buyer agreement presented by us violate the provision of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- 3. That if any provision in Agreement for Sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021, the provisions of the said Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.
- 4. That if any contradiction arises in the future the Deponent will be responsible for it.

Date: 31/07/224

Place: Siliguri

	V+ILAVI?	ĸ				
SOIGUL W MITTIN	bafur a ma					
by Kaju	matrears					
id untiliard by	No. and	2000	mnly Aff		nocial	rea
This the	SIST Day of	amine	moly Aff	irmed t	& Decia.	ion
Trangenderson an ensure	1	Sole	mnly Aff efore me	on Ide	5,15	In
		De	5010	P	51	1/

OMHANS BUILDCITY PVT. LTD. Director

DEOPNENT Identified by me

althory ADVOCATE